TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HAR GRAND CORP.		11/04/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H MART COMPANIES, INC.	
Street Address:	300 Chub Avenue	
City:	Lyndhurst	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07071	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78672862	ASIANFOOD FESTIVAL SINCE 2003

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)302-0295

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 840 8300

Email: h.natter@natter-natter.com

Correspondent Name: Howard Natter

Address Line 1: 501 5th Avenue, Suite 808
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06-5108-T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard Natter
Signature:	/Howard Natter/
Date:	11/07/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0547

900062027

Total Attachments: 2 source=Har Grand-H mart#page1.tif source=H mart#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0548

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

HAR GRAND CORP.

(Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law, the undersigned hereby certifies:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is:

HAR GRAND CORP.

SECOND:

That the Certificate of Incorporation was filed by the Secretary of State of New York on the 1st day of May, 2002.

THIRD:

That the amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation effected by

this Certificate is as follows:

Paragraph First of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the Corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is:

H MART COMPANIES, INC.

FOURTH:

This certificate of amendment is authorized by the consent of the holder(s) of at least a majority of outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon, subsequent to the affirmative vote of the Board of Directors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, This certificate has been subscribed by the undersigned this 4TH day of November, 2005.

> s/ILYEON KWON IL YEON KWON, PRESIDENT

> > TRADEMARK REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0549

201 507 9600 P.03

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS AND STATE RECORDS ALBANY, NY 12231-0001

FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: H MART COMPANIES, INC.

DOCUMENT TYPE: AMENDMENT (DOMESTIC BUSINESS)

NAME

SERVICE COMPANY: TWO-&-A-QUARTER CORPORATION

COUNTY: QUEE

SERVICE CODE: 48

FILED:11/07/2005 DURATION:******* CASH#:051107000405 FILM #:051107000386

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS

REGISTERED AGENT



FILER FEES 85.00 PAYMENTS 60.00 CASH FILING 0.00 TAX 0.00 CHECK 0.00 IL YEON KWON CERT 0.00 CHARGE 0.00 47-08 GRAND AVENUE COPIES 0.00 DRAWDOWN 85,00 HANDLING 25.00 0.00 OPAL MASPETH, NY 11378 REFUND 0.00

DOS-1025 (11/89)

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/07/2006